



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.975/2026

(Surendra V Educational Officer (Sec.), Zilla Parishad, Nagpur)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.N. Shende, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. Patil, AGP for respondent no.1.
Mr. Anand Parchure, Advocate for resp. nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : Smt. M.S. Jawalkar and Nandesh S. Deshpande, JJ.
DATE : 05-05-2026.

Learned AGP seeks time to file affidavit in reply.

2. The learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 submits that the pay bills pertaining to the subsistence allowance of the employees have already been forwarded to Respondent No. 1.

3. Respondent No. 1 is directed to process the same in accordance with law at the earliest.

4. In that view of the matter, list this petition on 18-06-2026.

(Nandesh S. Deshpande, J.)

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar J.)